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Alabama ↓  Arkansas ↓  

Mike Stiefel 
Anniston, Alabama 
256-689-8153 
Mstiefel1@aol.com  

  Mark A. Berry  
Glenwood, Arkansas  
870-828-1734 Cell  
870-356-4677 Fax 
berrysghfarm@gmail.com 

David Carwell  
Cherry Valley, Arkansas 
870-318-0307 Cell 
david@bdgenetics.com  

  Warren Thigpen  
Pipe Creek, Texas  
210-414-3218 cell  
warrenthigpen@gmail.com 

 

California ↓ 

Patrick Aliff  
Woodlake, California  
304-888-6537 Cell 
wpaliff@gmail.com  

Pat Ariaz  
Lagrange, California  
209-852-9606 home  
209-969-4307 cell 
patariaz@yahoo.com  

Dr. Shelby A. Gough 
La Jolla, California 
503-756-2817 cell  
shelbyarmstrong1@gmail.com 

Stephanie Jefferson  
Oakdale, California  
209-614-5664 cell  
209-840-8214 home  
hjboergoats@yahoo.com 

Mike Reis  
Rio Vista, California  
707-483-6303  
msrreis@yahoo.com 

 

Colorado ↓ 

Derrick Brown  
Wellington, Colorado  
970-217-7296 
masterpiecegenetics1019@gmail.com 

Olivia Rush  
Loveland, Colorado  
215-589-4435  
oliviarush3@gmail.com  

Dr. Jennifer Wagester 
Franktown, Colorado  
517-526-1152  
jwagester@wagester.net  

Glenda Wilcox  
Keenesburg, Colorado  
307-299-4602 
barxiboers1@gmail.com  

  

Georgia ↓ 

Sylvester Ridings 
Cumming, Georgia  
770-844-9486 home  
404-428-6157 cell  
3bll@bellsouth.net 

Troy Veal  
Ambrose, Georgia  
912-309-4077 cell 
tvanveal@yahoo.com  
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Illinois ↓ 

Cooper Bounds  
Good Hope, Illinois  
443-974-8443 
cooperbounds@gmail.com  

Chris Fleming  
Paxton, Illinois  
309-221-9062 cell 
cfleming1992@gmail.com 

 

Indiana ↓ 

Bailey Bergherm  
Terre Haute, Indiana  
812-870-0924 
bailey@babboergoats.net  

Jesse Kimmel  
Avilla, Indiana  
260-402-8165 home/cell  
260-244-6136 ext. 3134 
jessekimmel@hotmail.com  

Anita Messer  
Francesville, Indiana  
219-863-8861 home 
amesser@fran-salem.lib.in.us  

Paul Morgan  
Charlestown, Indiana  
812-293-4881 home  
502-643-5662  
pm4881@gmail.com  

Jacqueline Redden  
Norman, Indiana  
812-583-3875  
812-278-4697  
reddenbro@aol.com  

Sherri Inman Stephens  
Greens Fork, Indiana  
317-339-7274 
sherrilynninman@gmail.com  

Thomas Redden  
Norman, Indiana  
812-583-3875  
812-278-4697  
reddenbro@aol.com 

  

Iowa ↓ 

 Maurice Erwin  
Davis City, Iowa  
641-223-0376 cell 
lamonifarms@yahoo.com 

Douglas D Glosser  
Blakesburg, Iowa  
641-814-3396 cell 
doogie6017@yahoo.com 

  

Kentucky ↓ 

Corey Billups  
Greenup, Kentucky  
606-585-6048 cell 
corey.billups@uky.edu  

Jason Brashear  
Cornettsville, Kentucky  
606-670-2712  
jasonbrashear@outlook.com    
backwoodfarms@outlook.com  

Terry L Burks  
Bowling Green, Kentucky  
270-791-0899 home  
dynasty@accessky.net  

MaKayla Richardson  
Cox's Creek, Kentucky  
502-354-1709 
Makayla.rboergoats@gmail.com  

Catherine Riley  
Hopkinsville, Kentucky  
270-985-8114  
cmrile4@gmail.com  
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Louisiana ↓  Maryland ↓  Minnesota ↓ 

Chris Shaffett  
Hammond, Louisiana  
985-687-3775 home  
225-567-9082 fax  
shaffman01@hotmail.com  

Robert Dinsmore  
Jefferson, Maryland  
301-471-5499 home  
800-331-9122 work  
301-662-0361 fax  
dinsmo81@hotmail.com  

Nicholas Pitlick  
Jordan, Minnesota  
952-492-5180  
952-378-0352 cell 
pitli007@umn.edu  

Mississippi ↓   

Jesse Cornelius 
Nettleton, Mississippi 
662-891-1911 
jesse@c4livestock.com  

  

Missouri ↓ 

Nick Hammett  
Ashland, Missouri  
402-432-1798 
nick_hammett@msn.com     

Randy Plattner 
Chillicothe, Missouri 
660-815-0427 
rplattner@grts.org 

Josh Stephans  
Elkland, Missouri  
417-733-5098  
jcstephans@yahoo.com 

Kyle William Tate  
Mountain Grove, Missouri  
417-349-2554 cell  
tateangusboers@gmail.com 

Anton Ward 
Sarcoxie, Missouri  
910-872-9130  
wardanton@aol.com 

 

North Carolina ↓ 

Jerrod Helms 
Midland, North Carolina 
704-560-3159 
Jrodeng01@gmail.com 

Roger McSwain  
Cherryville, North Carolina  
704-435-5358 home  
704-300-8172 work  
704-435-5358 fax  
rogermcswain@hotmail.com 

Mallory O'Neal  
Louisburg, North Carolina  
252-883-2620 
919-218-5910  
southernsistersfarm@yahoo.com 

John L Tart III  
Goldsboro, North Carolina  
919-922-9303  
tart3rd@yahoo.com 

Randall White  
Bunn, North Carolina  
919-497-6142 cell  
randallw45@gmail.com 

 

Ohio ↓ 

Michael Borsch  
Jacobsburg, Ohio  
740-671-1940 home  
740-827-4811 cell  
ovf@ohiovalleyfarms.com 

Kent Davidson  
Pemberville, Ohio  
419-419-9395 cell  
dl@davidsonlivestock.com  

Philip Myers  
South Vienna, Ohio  
309-854-1546 cell  
pgmyers4218@gmail.com  
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Oklahoma ↓ 

Dakota Ash  
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma  
580-606-2685 cell  
dakotaash@ymail.com  

Jeremy Church  
Sentinel, Oklahoma  
405-747-1647 home/cell 
jeremy.church@live.com  

Ron Dilley  
Stillwater, Oklahoma  
405-659-4574 cell  
405-372-0888 fax 
ron.flatrock@gmail.com  

Ewing Downen  
Coalgate, Oklahoma  
325-640-3332 home  
580-927-6609  
downenlivestock@yahoo.com  

Billy Hubler  
Chelsea, Oklahoma  
918-550-1384  
Hubler.b@mcintoshok.com  

Kevin Richmond  
Wagoner, Oklahoma  
918-366-5882  
918-698-9011  
krichmond6896@gmail.com  

Phil Stacy  
Oktaha, Oklahoma  
918-779-9109 
stacygoats@gmail.com  
 

Josh Taylor 
Perkins, Oklahoma 
918-605-5139 
taylors_aj@rocketmail.com  

Joe Teel 
Stillwater, Oklahoma 
405-880-1579 
joe@teelshowgoats.com 

Pennsylvania ↓  South Carolina ↓  Tennessee ↓ 

Lane Reigle  
Middletown, Pennsylvania  
717-805-4611 cell  
lane.reigle97@gmail.com  

Kathy Daves Carr  
Summerton, South Carolina  
803-460-6016 cell  
dxdarlin1@yahoo.com 

Pit Kemmer  
Crossville, Tennessee  
931-335-4628 cell  
pkemmer@frontiernet.net 
 

Texas ↓ 

R. Glenn Avriett  
New Braunfels, Texas  
830-214-0784 home  
713-725-4519 cell  
gavriett@yahoo.com  

Joetta Boyd  
Merkel, Texas  
325-338-4293  
joboyd55@gmail.com 

Alyssa Dugat  
Alvin, Texas  
713-293-2546 home  
dugatlivestock@yahoo.com 

Jackie Edwards 
Stephensville, Texas 
254-965-2639 Home 
817-964-2696 Work 
eggstx@aol.com  

John Edwards 
Stephensville, Texas 
254-965-2639 
eggstx@aol.com  

Larry Epting  
Sherman, Texas  
903-515-5744 home  
903-267-9355 cell  
larry.epting@yahoo.com 

Morgan Hallock  
Marquez, Texas  
660-373-8490  
morganehallock@gmail.com 

Dr. Randy Harp  
Sulphur Springs, Texas  
254-485-4295  
rharp72@yahoo.com 

Justin Burns  
Eastland, Texas 
916-496-7644 cell 
jandjlivestock@hotmail.com 
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Texas ↓ 

Clint Demmitt 
Bridgeport, Texas 
940-210-1966 
clintdemmitt@gmail.com 

Kurt Henry  
Weatherford, Texas  
806-674-8182  
waylocattle@yahoo.com 

Eddie Holland  
Bluffton, Texas  
325-379-1620 home  
325-423-0030 work  
eholland@ctesc.net 

Dr. Fred Homeyer  
San Angelo, Texas  
325-453-2863 cell  
325-944-2056 home  
ancreek@yahoo.com  
fredhomeyer4@gmail.com 

Kyran Larner  
Weatherford, Texas  
817-366-5963  
kyranlarner@yahoo.com 

Samuel Lerena  
Lipan, Texas  
254-977-4267  
ktgosteppin@att.net 
 

Bruce Lott  
Comfort, Texas  
830-995-4155  
home 210-722-9776 work 
brucerlott@gmail.com 

Charles Seely  
Brenham, Texas  
713-259-2451 home  
C_seely85@yahoo.com  

Terry Taylor  
Lubbock, Texas  
806-797-2409 cell  
806-234-2095 work  
ttaylor.ie@gmail.com 

Mike Wallace  
La Vernia, Texas  
210-862-2974 cell  
txsaggie94@yahoo.com 

Robert Washington  
Yoakum, Texas 77995  
361-293-1384 home  
robert.washington64@gmail.com 

Linda West  
Whitesboro, Texas  
972-742-2605 cell  
ll-west@sbcglobal.net 

Virginia ↓  West Virginia ↓ 

David P Carter  
Buchanan, Virginia  
540-797-7662 
dcboers1@gmail.com  

Darby-Rose Patterson  
Kearneysville, West Virginia  
304-620-6153  
darbyrose.patterson@gmail.com    
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